

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	-05:447	Version: 1	Name:	Execution of MATA right of wa	ays
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/21	/2005		In control:	Public Works Council Commit	ttee
On agenda:				Final action	6/21/2005	
Title:	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS FOR MATA RIGHTS OF WAY					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	MATA, Right-of-way					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Agreement, 2. Appraisal, 3. Plat					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	ŀ	Action	Result
	1	City Cou	Incil	[Passed	Pass

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS FOR MATA RIGHTS OF WAY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documentation necessary to effectuate the following MATA Right of Way Contract:

Debbie Hannah property at 4505 South Caraway Road, Jonesboro, Arkansas, Parcel No. "J".

Section 2. The originals of the above mentioned contracts, rights of way, and appraisals are on file and available for public review and examination in the Office of the City Clerk.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of June, 2005.